## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonosite, Inc.		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM Sonosite, Inc.	
Street Address:	21919 30th Drive SE	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147802	EDGE
Registration Number:	2774137	ILOOK
Registration Number:	3791562	LUMENVU
Registration Number:	3108069	MICROMAXX
Registration Number:	3528494	M-TURBO
Registration Number:	3819160	NANOMAXX
Registration Number:	4152870	S SERIES
Registration Number:	2458550	SITECHARGE
Registration Number:	4012949	SONOACCESS
Registration Number:	3998728	SONOACCESS
Registration Number:	3169613	SONOCALC
Registration Number:	3415255	SONOMB
Serial Number:	85395804	SONOHD2
Registration Number:	3321028	SONORES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0261

P \$565.00 414780

Registration Number:	2414562	SONOSITE
Registration Number:	4012977	SONOSITE
Registration Number:	4049786	SONOSITE
Registration Number:	2446747	
Registration Number:	3926511	SOUNDCARING
Registration Number:	2978496	TITAN
Serial Number:	85295719	VISUAL MEDICINE
Serial Number:	85561989	X-PORTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-506-4728

Email: trademarks@fujifilm.com

Correspondent Name: Frank V. Gallucci

Address Line 1: 200 Summit Lake Drive

Address Line 4: Valhalla, NEW YORK 10595

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	10/04/2012
Signature:	/Frank V. Gallucci/
Date:	10/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=FFSS - Articles of Amendment for Name Change#page1.tif source=FFSS - Articles of Amendment for Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0262



# Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions

	Filing Fee \$30.00
X	Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

This Box For Office Use Only

## FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

SEP 25 2012

STATE OF WASHINGTON

□F	iling Fee \$30.00	The state of the s	
☑ Filling Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00		UBI Number:	
ion (	ining ree with Expedited Service 400.00	Oblivalider.	
	ARTICLES OF A	MENDMENT	
	Chapter 23B.1		
NI A NI	SECTION		
NAM	E OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Oil SonoSite, Inc.	nice of the Secretary of State)	
	onto site, file.		
	SECTION	2	
AME	NDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: September 24, 2	012	
ADTI	SECTION	- 1	
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)			
	Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)		
	Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 2	3B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW	
	Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)		
	SECTION		
	IDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attac	h additional Information)	
See att	ached		
	SECTION	5	
EFFE	CTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (plea	i i	
	Upon filing by the Secretary of State		
X	Specific Date: October 1, 2012 (Specified effects Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary	ive date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of of State)	
	SECTION	6	
SIGNA	ATURE (see instructions page) his document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, a	nd is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct	
x "	Shigeru Sano/Secretary	9/24//2- 914-789-8100	

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Signature

Washington Secretary of State

Printed Name/Title

Revised 07/10

Phone Number

Date

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is FUJIFILM SonoSite, Inc."

**RECORDED: 10/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0264